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March 2, 2020 

Ms. Kimberley A. Campbell, Chief Clerk 
North Carolina Utilities Commission 
4325 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4300 

Lawrence B. Somers 
Deputy General Counsel 

Mailing Address: 
NCRH 20 / P.O. Box 1551 

Raleigh, NC 27602 

o: 919.546.6722 
I: 919.546.2694 

bo.somers@duke-energy.com 

RE: Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC and Duke Energy Progress, LLC's Notice 
of Customer Data Access Functionality 
Docket Nos. E-100, Sub 157 and E-7, Sub 1146 

Dear Ms. Campbell: 

I write as a follow-up to my October 15, 2019 letter filed in the referenced matters, 
to notify the Commission and interested parties that Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC ("DEC") 
and Duke Energy Progress, LLC ("DEP") have implemented customer data access 
functionality similar to the access provided by Green Button: Download My Data 
functionality. DEC and DEP customers with smart meters can now access this functionality 
via their accounts on the Duke Energy websites. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please let 
me know. 

Lawrence B. Somers 

cc: Parties of Record 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a copy of Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC's Notice of Customer Data 

Access Functionality, in Docket Nos. E-7, Sub 1146 and E-100, Sub 157, has been served 

by electronic mail, hand delivery or by depositing a copy in the United States mail, postage 

prepaid to the following parties: 

David Drooz, Chief Counsel 
Dianna Downey, Counsel 
Lucy Edmondson, Counsel 
Tim Dodge 
Public Staff 
North Carolina Utilities Commission 
4326 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4326 
david.drooz@psncuc.nc. gov 
dianna.downey@psncuc.nc.gov 
lucy.edmondson@psncuc.nc.gov 
tim.dodge@psncuc.nc.gov 

Jennifer T. Harrod, Special Deputy 
Attorney General 
Margaret Force, Asst. Attorney General 
Teresa L. Townsend, Asst. Attorney 
General 
NC Department of Justice 
PO Box 629 
Raleigh, NC 27602-0629 
pforce@ncdoj.gov 
ttownsend@ncdoj.gov 
jharrod@ncdoj.gov 

Sharon Miller 
Carolina Utility Customers Assn. 
1708 Trawick Rd., Ste., 210 
Raleigh, NC 27604 
smiller@cucainc.org 

Joseph H. Joplin 
Rutherford EMC 
PO Box 1569 
Forest City, NC 28043-1569 
jjoplin@remc.com 

Ralph McDonald 
Warren Hicks 
Bailey & Dixon, LLP 
Counsel for CIGFUR 
PO Box 1351 
Raleigh, NC 27602-1351 
rmcdonald@bdixon.com 
whicks@bdixon.com 

Peter H. Ledford 
Benjamin Smith 
NC Sustainable Energy Assn. 
4800 Six Forks Rd., Ste. 300 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
peter@energync.org 
ben@energync.org 
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Robert Page 
Counsel for CUCA 
Crisp, Page & Currin, LLP 
4010 Barrett Dr., Ste. 205 
Raleigh, NC 27609-6622 
rpage@cpclaw.com 

Alan R. Jenkins 
Jenkins at Law, LLC 
2950 Y ellowtail Ave. 
Marathon, FL 33050 
aj @jenkinsatlaw.com 



Glen C. Raynor 
Young Moore & Henderson PA 
PO Box 31627 
Raleigh, NC 27627 
gcr@youngmoorelaw.com 

Michael Colo 
Christopher S. Dwight 
Counsel for ASU 
Poyner, Spruill LLP 
PO Box 353 
Rocky Mount, NC 27802 
mscolo@poynerspruill.com 
cdwight@poynerspruill.com 

F. Bryan Brice, Jr. 
Catherine Cralle Jones 
Law Offices of F. Bryan Brice, Jr. 
127 W. Hargett St., Ste., 600 
Raleigh, NC 27602 
bryan@attybryanbrice.com 
cathy@attbryanbrice.com 

Thomas Batchelor 
Haywood Electric Membership Corp. 
376 Grindstone Road 
Waynesville, NC 28785 
tom.batchelor@haywoodemc.com 

Mona Lisa Wallace 
John Hughes 
Wallace & Graham PA 
525 N. Main St. 
Salisbury, NC 28144 
mwallace@wallacegraham.com 
jhughes@wallacegraham.com 

Douglas W. Johnson 
Blue Ridge EMC 
1216 Blowing Rock Blvd., NE 
Lenoir, NC 28645-0112 
djohnson@blueridgeemc.com 

Sarah Collins 
NC League of Municipalities 
PO Box 3069 
Raleigh, NC 27602 
scollins@nclm.org 

Paul Meggett 
ASU 
PO Box 32126 
Boone, NC 28608 
meggettpa@appstate.edu 

Stephen Hamlin 
Piedmont EMC 
PO Drawer 1179 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 
steve.hamlin@pemc.coop 

Ben M. Royster 
Royster & Royster 
851 Marshall Street 
Mt. Airy, NC 27030 
benroyster@roysterlaw.com 

H. Julian Philpott, Jr. 
NC Farm Bureau Federation, Inc. 
PO Box 27766 
Raleigh, NC 27611 
julian.philpott@ncfb.org 
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Nickey Hendricks, Jr. 
City of Kings Mountain 
POBox429 
Kings Mountain, NC 28086 
nickh@cityofkm.com 



Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St., Ste. 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

Jim W. Phillips 
Brooks, Pierce, McLendon, Humphrey & 
Leonard, LLP 
230 N. Elm St. 
Greensboro, NC 27401 
jphillips@brookspierce.com 

John J. Finnigan, Jr. 
Environmental Defense Fund 
128 Winding Brook Lane 
Terrace Park, OH 45174 
jfinnigan@edf.org 

Bob Pate 
City of Concord 
PO Box 308 
Concord, NC 28026 
bpage@ci.concord.nc.us 

Nadia Luhr 
David Neal 
Gudrun Thompson 
Southern Environmental Law Center 
601 W. Rosemary St., Ste. 220 
Chapel Hill, NC 27516 
nluhr@selcnc.org 
dneal@selcnc.org 
gthompson@selcnc.org 

Matthew D. Quinn 
Lewis & Roberts, PLLC 
3700 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 410 
Raleigh, NC 27612 
mdq@lewis-roberts.com 

Marcus Trathen 
Brooks, Pierce, McLendon, Humphrey & 
Leonard, LLP 
150 Fayetteville St., Ste. 1700 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
mtrathen@brookspierce.com 

Karen M. Kemerait 
Deborah Ross 
Smith, Moore, Leatherwood, LLP 
434 Fayetteville St., Ste. 2800 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
karen.kemerait@smithmoorelaw.com 
deborah.ross@smithmoorelaw.com 

Daniel Whittle 
Environmental Defense Fund 
4000 Westchase Blvd., Ste. 510 
Raleigh, NC 27607-3965 
dwhittle@edf.org 
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Sherri Zahn Rosenthal 
Kimberly Rehberg 
City of Durham 
101 City Hall Plaza 
Durham, NC 27701 
sherri.rosenthal@durhamnc.gov 
kimberl y.rehberg@durhamnc.gov 

Bridget Lee 
Dorothy Jaffe 
Sierra Club 
50 F St., Floor 8 
Washington, DC 20001 
Bridge.lee@sierraclub.org 
Dori.jaffe@sierraclub.org 

Andrea Kells 
McGuire Woods, LLP 
434 Fayetteville Street, Ste. 2600 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
akells@mcguirewoods.com 



Christopher M. Carmody 
NC Clean Energy Business Alliance 
811 Ninth St., Ste. 120-158 
Durham, NC 27705 
Director@ncceba.com 

M. Gray Styers 
Fox Rothschild LLP 
434 Fayetteville St., Ste. 2800 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
gstyers@foxrothschild.com 

Michael D. Youth 
Richard Feathers 
NCEMC 
P.O. Box 27306 
Raleigh, NC 27611 
michael.youth@ncemcs.com 
rick.feathers@ncemcs.com 

Lauren Biskie 
Paul Pfeffer 
Dominion Energy 
120 Tredegar St. RS-2 
Richmond, VA 23219 
lauren.w.biskie@dominionenergy.com 
paul.e.pfeffer@dominionenergy.com 

This the 2nd day of March, 2020. 

Diane Ruis 
NC Electric Membership Corp. 
3400 Sumner Blvd. 
Raleigh, NC 27616 
diane.huis@ncemcs.com 

Paul Esformes 
Ecoplexus 
807 E. Main St., Ste. 6-050 
Durham, NC 27701 
pesformes@ecoplexus.com 

Sam Warfield 
Broad River Energy, LLC 
3 Waterway Square Place, Ste. 475 
The Woodlands, TX 77380 
swarfield@arroyoenergygroup.com 

4 

Lawrence B. Somers 
Deputy General Counsel 
Duke Energy Corporation 
P.O. Box 1551/NCRH 20 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 
(919) 546-6722 
bo.somers@duke-energy.com 


